TREES

Acer palmatum

Japanese maple

Prunus ‘Shimidsu Sakura’
Japanese Flowering Cherry

Cyathea australis
Rough Tree Fern

2]

Magnolia grandiflora ‘Little Gem’
Little Gem Magnolia

PLANT SCHEDULE

CODE SCIENTIFIC NAME

TREES

ACE pal Acer palmatum

PRU shi Prunus ‘Shimidsu Sakura’
CYA aus Cyathea australis

MAG gra Magnolia grandiflora ‘Little Gem’
HEDGE

BAM tex Bambusa textilis var. Gracilis
BAM mul Bambusa multiplex cv. Goldstripe
CAM hie Camellia hiemalis 'Hiryu'
SYZ pin Syzygium Pinnacle

TRA jas Gardenia jasminoides

LOW SHRUBS/GROUNDCOVERS

WES fru Westringia fruticosa

DOO asp Doodia aspera

POL mum Polystichum munitum

CAR gla Carpobrotus glaucescens
HYM lit Hymenocallis littoralis

VIO hed Viola hederacea

ASP nid Asplenium nidus

GRASSES

LOM tan Lomandra longifolia

POA lab Poa labillardieri 'Eskdale’
DIA cae Dianella caerulea

PEN naf Pennisetum 'Nafray’

COMMON NAME

Japanese maple

Japanese Flowering Cherry
Rough Tree Fern

Little Gem Magnolia

Slender Weaver's Bamboo
Goldstripe

Camellia

Pinnacle Lilly Pilly

Cape Jasmine

Coastal Rosemary
Prickly Rasp Fern
Western Sword Fern
Pigface

Spider Lilly

Native Viola

Bird's Nest Fern

Mat Rush
Tussock Grass
Blue Flax Lilly
Fountaingrass

POT SIZE

100L
100L
75L

100L

10L

10L
300mm
300mm
300mm

200mm
140mm
140mm
100mm
140mm
140mm
140mm

100mm
100mm
100mm
100mm

MATURE HEIGHT/WIDTH

4-5m /4m
4-5m [/ 4-5m
6m/5m
6m/3m

6-7m/ @3cm
4-5m / 2.5¢cm
3m/2m
2-6m/ 1-1.5m
1-2m/3m

1-2m/1m
0.4m/0.6m
0.9-1.2m/ 0.6-1.2m
0.2m/2m
0.5-0.7m/1m
5-15¢cm /2m
0.5-1m/ 0.5-1m

0.5-0.6m /0.5-1m
0.5-1m/ 0.4-0.5m
0.5-1m/ 0.5-2m
0.7-0.9m/1m

Syzygium Pinnacle
Pinnacle Lilly Pilly

Camellia hiemalis 'Hiryu'
Camellia

Bambusa multiplex cv. Goldstripe
Goldstripe

Bambusa textilis var. Gracilis
Slender Weaver's Bamboo

Gardenia jasminoide.
Cape Jasmine
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Doodia aspera Polystichum munitum Westringia fruticosa Hymenocallis littoralis Carpobrotus glaucescens _ _ ’ «;’i?,'_"’fﬁw - ""_ﬂkx_*_r;-,,;c AR A5
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Concrete paving with saw cut Stepping stones in decomposed granite paving  Zen garden with feature rocks Timber planter box

Asplenium nidus Lomandra longifolia Poa labillardieri

Viola hederacea Dianella caerulea Pennisetum ' Nafray'
Native Viola Bird's Nest Fern Mat Rush Blue Flax Lilly Fountain grass 'Eskdale'’
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